
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-1003 Name: PW - MWH for CIP Benchmarking Study Group

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/13/2011 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/4/2011 10/4/2011

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a one-year contract extension with MWH
Americas, Inc. (MWH), in an amount not to exceed $122,500 (with a net cost to the City of $17,500) to
provide statistical and data gathering services for the California Multi-Agency Capital Improvement
Program (CIP) Benchmarking Study Group in which the City of Long Beach participates; and increase
appropriations in the General Fund (GP 100) in the Department of Public Works (PW) by $105,000.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100411-C-10sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/4/2011 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

